TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HST INTERNATIONAL		08/07/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denice Shakarian Halicki	
Street Address:	16830 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91436	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78894092	RONAELE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)388-5645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-859-0100

Email: paul@supnik.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Supnik

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1012
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1873-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SUPNIK
Signature:	/paul d. supnik/
Date:	10/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0580 JP \$40.00 7889409

900144916

Total Attachments: 1

source=20091008101918182#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HST INTERNATIONAL**, a California Corporation, as indicated on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark office, owns the United States Federal Trademark Application identified as follows:

Application Serial No. 78/894,092 for the mark RONAELE, filed May 26, 2006, currently pending, and the subject of Opposition No. 91/182,078

WHEREAS, Denice Shakarian Halicki, a resident of the State of Calfiornia, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified United States Trademark Application, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, **HST**INTERNATIONAL hereby assigns and transfers to **Denice Shakarian Halicki**,
all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Trademark
Application and all business and good will of the business symbolized by this
mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Gary L. Eastman, Esq.

401 West "A" Street, Suite 1785

San Diego, California 92101

(619) 230-1144

Date: August 1, 2009

HST International

By: Robert Braner, CEO

Settlement Agreement & Mutual Release Page 13 of 13

233736_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 10/08/2009